STAINFORTH PARISH COUNCIL

Tel 07807930583 clerk.stainforthpc@gmail.com

Agenda for the Stainforth Parish Council Meeting to be held in the Village Hall, Stainforth, on Tuesday 14th January 2025 at 7.00pm. The public and press are invited to attend.

103/24. Apologies for Absence.

104/24. Code of Conduct – Localism Act 2011

To record any councillor's disclosable pecuniary interests in relation to any item on this agenda. To consider any changes in member's register of interests and consider any associated dispensations.

105/24. Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on the 10th December 2024 (approval required).

106/24. Matters Arising & Actions.

107/24. Public Participation.

108/24. North Yorkshire Councillor Report.

109/24. Stainforth Parish Council Vacancy - council to discuss co-option,

110/24. Yorkshire Dales National Park Planning Applications

C/64/134D – Sherwood Brow Farm, Stainforth – 2 extensions to agricultural buildings.

Any planning concerns.

111/24. Financial Statement & Invoices for Payment (Approval required).

112/24. Correspondence.

Police report.

HSBC charge.

113/24. Highways, Street Lighting, & Maintenance.

114/24. The Date of The Next Parish Council Meeting - Tuesday 11th February 2025

Posted - 07/01/2025

A. Blackburn – Clerk & RFO